TOWN OF GRIMSBY 2026 Consolidated Fees and Charges SCHEDULE M - COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILITY RENTALS

| Ice/Dry Pads | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|-----------------|-----------|------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|-----|-----------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Facility Type | User Type | Rate Type | Unit | Applicable Sites & Facilities | Discount Eligible | TAX | Date applied | 2026 Rate W/Tax | | |
| Ice Pad | Adult | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Y | Sep-26 | 288.15 | | |
| Ice Pad | Adult | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Y | Sep-26 | 158.20 | | |
| Ice Pad | Youth | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Υ | Sep-26 | 197.75 | | |
| Ice Pad | Youth | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Υ | Sep-26 | 113.00 | | |
| Ice Pad | Local School | Non-Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Υ | Sep-26 | 84.75 | | |
| Ice Pad | Development Ice | Non-Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Υ | Sep-26 | 90.40 | | |
| Ice Pad | Last Minute Ice | Discount | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Y | Sep-26 | 158.20 | | |
| Outdoor Ice Pad | General | General | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Υ | Sep-26 | 93.79 | | |
| Outdoor Ice Pad | General | General | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Υ | Sep-26 | 25.99 | | |
| Dry Arena Floor | Youth | General | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Υ | May-26 | 57.00 | | |
| Dry Arena Floor | Adult | General | Hour | Peach King Centre West / East Pad | N | Υ | May-26 | 72.00 | | |

| Gymnasium | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|-----------|-----------|------|------------------------------------|----------------------|-----|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Facility Type | User Type | Rate Type | Unit | Applicable Sites & Facilities | Discount Eligible | TAX | Date applied | 2026 Rate W/Tax | |
| Gymnasium Double | Adult | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | Y | Y | Jan-26 | 84.75 | |
| Gymnasium Double | Adult | Non-Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | Y | Y | Jan-26 | 50.85 | |
| Gymnasium Double | Youth | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | Y | Υ | Jan-26 | 71.19 | |
| Gymnasium Double | Resident | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | N | Υ | Jan-26 | 42.94 | |
| Gymnasium Single | Adult | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | N | Υ | Jan-26 | 47.46 | |
| Gymnasium Single | Adult | Non-Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | N | Y | Jan-26 | 28.25 | |
| Gymnasium Single | Youth | Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | N | Y | Jan-26 | 39.55 | |
| Gymnasium Single | Youth | Non-Prime | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | N | Υ | Jan-26 | 23.73 | |
| Gymnasium - Indoor Track | General | General | Hour | Peach King Centre Gymnasium A&B | N | Y | Jan-26 | 22.60 | |

| Facility Type | User Type | Rate Type | Unit | Applicable Sites & Facilities | Discount Eligible | TAX | Date applied | 2026 Rate W/Tax |
|---------------------|----------------------------|-----------|------|---|----------------------|-----|-----------------|--------------------|
| Large Multipurpose | Citizen | General | Hour | Peach King Centre / Multipurpose B&C | Y | Y | Jan-26 | 58.76 |
| Medium Multipurpose | Citizen | General | Hour | Peach King Centre Carnegie Hall Grimsby Museum/ Multi-Purpose Rooms A, B, C Youth Room Pumphouse Hall Museum Multi-Purpose Room | Y | Y | Jan-26 | 38.42 |
| Small Multipurpose | Citizen | General | Hour | Peach King Centre Outdoor Pool Southward Park / Board Room Concession Atrium Community Room Meeting Room | Y | Y | Jan-26 | 23.73 |
| Non-Profit Discount | Non-Profit Organization | Discount | % | Rentable Facilities | N | N | Jan-26 | 25% |

| Refundable Security Deposits and Claim Charges | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-----------|----------|-------------------------------|----------------------|-----|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Deposit/ Claim Type | User Type | Rate Type | Unit | Applicable Sites & Facilities | Discount Eligible | TAX | Date applied | 2026 Rate W/Tax | |
| Meeting, open house, fitness class | General | General | Flat Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | Jan-26 | 25.00 | |
| Birthday Party, Shower, Dinner (no alcohol) | General | General | Flat Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | Jan-26 | 100.00 | |
| Birthday party, Shower, Dinner with Alcohol & Small Outdoor Events | General | General | Flat Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | Jan-26 | 250.00 | |
| Large Indoor Event with Alcohol, (Stag and Does, Wedding Receptions) | General | General | Flat Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | Jan-26 | 500.00 | |
| Large Special Event and High Risk Activities | General | General | Flat Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | Jan-26 | AT DIRECTOR DISCRETION | |
| Failure to return key | General | General | Flat Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | Y | Jan-26 | 28.25 | |
| Early entry or late departure | General | General | Hour | Rentable Facilities | N | Y | Jan-26 | HOURLY COST | |
| Facility left in poor | General | General | Hour | Rentable Facilities | N | Υ | Jan-26 | AT COST | |
| Damage to facility or equipment | General | General | Flat Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | Y | Jan-26 | AT COST | |

| Cancellation Notice | Cancellation Type | Rate Type | Unit | Applicable Sites & Facilities | Discount Eligible | TAX | Date applied | 2026 Rate W/Tax |
|---|-------------------|-----------|-------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|-----|-----------------|--------------------|
| 60 days notice | Facility Rental | General | % Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | N/A | 0% |
| 59 to 14 days notice | Facility Rental | General | % Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | N/A | 25% |
| 14 to 3 days notice | Facility Rental | General | % Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | N/A | 50% |
| Less than 3 days notice | Facility Rental | General | % Fee | Rentable Facilities | N | N | N/A | 100% |
| 1 day notice / In | Facility Rental | General | % Fee | Camp & Aquatics | N | N | May-26 | 100% |
| 2-7 days notice | Camp & Aquatics | General | % Fee | Camp & Aquatics | N | N | May-26 | 75% |
| 2 weeks notice | Camp & Aquatics | General | % Fee | Camp & Aquatics | N | N | May-26 | 50% |
| 4 weeks notice | Camp & Aquatics | General | % Fee | Camp & Aquatics | N | N | May-26 | 25% |
| 5+ weeks notice | Camp & Aquatics | General | % Fee | Camp & Aquatics | N | N | May-26 | 15% |
| Within 24 hrs of registration | Camp & Aquatics | General | % Fee | Camp & Aquatics | N | N | May-26 | 0% |
| 1 day notice / In session (Prorated refund + 25% Administrative Fee) | Programming | General | % Fee | Fitness and Recreational Programming | N | N | May-26 | 25% |
| Transfer Policy (No cost in season, discretionary penalties apply between season) | All Programs | General | N/A | All Programs | N | N | May-26 | N/A |

| Parks and Open Spaces | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|-----------|------|---|----------------------|-----|-----------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Facility Type | User Type | Rate Type | Unit | Applicable Sites & Facilities | Discount Eligible | TAX | Date applied | 2026 Rate W/Tax | | |
| Tennis Court Rental | General | General | Hour | Grimsby Tennis Club Courts 1-4 | N | Y | Jan-26 | 10.17 | | |
| Pickleball Court Rental | General | General | Hour | Mayfair Pickleball Courts Courts 1-4 | N | Y | Jan-26 | 5.65 | | |
| Pickleball Court Rental (League Rate) | General | General | Hour | Mayfair Pickleball Courts Courts 1-4 | N | Y | Jan-26 | 2.83 | | |

| Special Events | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|-----------|---------|--|----------------------|-----|-----------------|--------------------|--|--|--|
| Facility Type | User Type | Rate Type | Unit | Applicable Sites & Facilities | Discount Eligible | тах | Date applied | 2026 Rate W/Tax | | | |
| Birthday Party - Ice | General | General | 2 Hours | Peach King Centre Ice and Multi-Purpose Rooms | N | Y | Sep-26 | 447.48 | | | |
| Birthday Party Gymnasium | General | General | 2 Hours | Peach King Centre Gymnasium and Multi- Purpose Rooms | N | Y | Jan-26 | 339.00 | | | |
| Pool Private Rental (Includes 2 lifeguards, and community room use. Max 75 attendees) | General | General | Hour | Grimsby Lions Community Pool and Community Room | N | Y | May-26 | 146.90 | | | |

| Advertising, Donations, and Sponsorships | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-----------|--------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|-----|-----------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Facility Type | User Type | Rate Type | Unit | Applicable Sites & Facilities | Discount Eligible | TAX | Date applied | 2026 Rate W/Tax | | |
| West Pad Arena - board advertisements | General | General | Yearly | Peach King Centre West Pad | N | Y | Jan-26 | 1,356.00 | | |
| East Pad Arena - board advertisements | General | General | Yearly | Peach King Centre East Pad | N | Y | Jan-26 | 1,130.00 | | |
| West Pad Arena - wall banner | General | General | Yearly | Peach King Centre West Pad | N | Y | Jan-26 | 1,695.00 | | |
| East Pad Arena - wall banner | General | General | Yearly | Peach King Centre East Pad | N | Y | Jan-26 | 1,469.00 | | |
| Public Skating Sponsorship | General | General | Hour | Peach King Centre Ice Pads | N | Y | Jan-26 | 242.95 | | |
| Public Swimming Sponsorship | General | General | | GLCP Pool | N | Y | N/A | 367.25 | | |
| Commemorative Tree Donation (60% of full cost) | General | Tax Free | Flat | Various | N | N | N/A | 245.00 | | |
| Commemorative Bench Donation (60% of full cost) | General | Tax Free | Flat | Various | N | Ν | N/A | 1,000.00 | | |
| Peach King Centre - Seat Dedication | General | Tax Free | Flat | Peach King Centre East/ West Pad | N | N | Jan-26 | 220.00 | | |